503769387 04/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3816031

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROGER CHARLES LARSON	04/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFT AND STORE LLC		
Street Address:	3212 RICE STREET		
City:	LITTLE CANADA		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55126		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8985344
Patent Number:	7922009
Patent Number:	7694830
Application Number:	13374977

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)222-6169

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: egginklaw@aol.com
Correspondent Name: ANTHONY EGGINK

Address Line 1: 332 MINNESOTA STREET

Address Line 2: 3100 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LNS-ASSGN-040516			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY G. EGGINK			
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony G. Eggink/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2016			

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment to Record#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment to Record#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment to Record#page3.tif

PATENT 503769387 REEL: 038195 FRAME: 0662

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ROGER CHARLES LARSON, citizen of the United States of

America, residing at:

3580 Hoffman Road East

White Bear Lake, Minnesota 55110

U.S.A.

have made an invention entitled STORAGE SYSTEM and having filed an application

for United States Letters Patent on or about 06/12/2012, having Serial No. 13/494,496,

now issued U.S. Letters Patent 8,985,344 bearing the date of 03/24/2015 (hereinafter

'344 Patent), and have filed a corresponding application for Canadian Letter Patent on or

about 06/13/2012, having Serial No. 2,779,780 (hereinafter '780 Canadian

Application); and have made an invention entitled MOTORIZED BICYCLE

STORAGE AND RETRIEVAL ASSEMBLY and having filed an application for

United States Letters Patent on or about 02/19/2008, having Serial No. 12/070,581, now

issued U.S. Letters Patent 7,922,009 bearing the date of 04/12/2011 (hereinafter '009

Patent); and have made an invention entitled BICLYCLE STORAGE AND

RETRIEVAL ASSEMBLY and having filed an application for United States Letters

Patent on or about 01/11/2006, having Serial No. 11/329,441, now issued U.S. Letters

Patent 7,694,830 bearing the date of 04/13/2010 (hereinafter '830 Patent); and have

made an invention entitled SPRAYING AND FEEDING STATION and having filed

an application for United States Letter Patent on or about 01/26/2012, having Serial No.

13/374,977 (hereinafter '977 Application);

WHEREAS, I, ROGER CHARLES LARSON am the sole inventor and owner

of said '344 Patent, '780 Canadian Application, '009 Patent, '830 Patent, and '977

PATENT

REEL: 038195 FRAME: 0663

Application and the inventions described and claimed therein, and of all rights in, to and under the same; and

WHEREAS, LIFT AND STORE LLC, a Minnesota Corporation having its principal place of business at 3212 Rice Street; Little Canada, MN, 55126 USA; is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said '344 Patent, '780 Canadian Application, '009 Patent, '830 Patent, and '977 Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto LIFT AND STORE LLC, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, and the '344 Patent, '780 Canadian Application, '009 Patent, '830 Patent, and '977 Application and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said non-provisional applications, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said inventions or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the aforesaid LIFT AND STORE LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patents in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

-2-

Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the aforesaid LIFT AND STORE LLC, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof,	I have herei	into signed my nan	ne on the day a	nd year set forth
below.) _M	
Dated: 4-5-16		MA	(Ja-	
		ROGERCH	ĀRĻĒS LARS	ON
State of Minnesota):			
County of Ramsey) SS:)			
Before me personal	ly appeared	the above named	i Roger Char	les Larson and
acknowledged the foregoin	g instrumen	t to be their free a	ct and deed th	is <u>5</u> day of
M ri (, 2016.			U	

Notary Public

SARAH ANNE KROULIK
Notary Public
Minnesote
My Corner Expires
Jan 31, 2019

Sarah Kroulik
4/5/14

Exp. Jan 31, 2019